

(ii) in sub-Clause (a) the words "The first retirement shall take place at the 30th day of June, 1932" were deleted;

(iii) in sub-Clause (b) the words "(except 1931)" were deleted; and the number 15 were 14; and

(iv) there were added to sub-Clause (b) the following paragraph, that is to say:—
"There shall also be elected with each representative a substitute representative to attend meetings of the Executive Board in the absence of such representative and the election of such substitute representatives shall be made in the manner and upon the basis in this Clause defined for the election of representatives. Such substitute representatives shall retire at the same time as members of the Board."

5. Clause 8 of the Scheme shall be re-numbered 7 and shall have effect as if:—

(i) The proviso to sub-Clause (b) were deleted;

(ii) The proviso to sub-Clause (c) were deleted.

6. Clause 9 of the Scheme shall be re-numbered 8 and shall have effect as if:—

(i) in sub-Clause (a) the following words were deleted "but the first Chairman shall hold office from the date of his election to the 30th day of June, 1932";

(ii) In sub-Clause (e) the words "(except 1931)" and "period or" were deleted;

(iii) In sub-Clause (f) the words "Clauses 12, 18 and 19 hereof and Clause 14 of the Regulations set forth in the Schedule hereto" were deleted and the following words substituted therefor, namely: "Clauses 11, 30, 31, and 32 hereof";

(iv) In sub-Clause (g) the reference "8(c)" were altered to "7 (c) hereof" and in paragraph (ii) of sub-Clause (g) the following words were deleted, that is to say:—"and if the Standard Tonnages have not been determined to the output of each Section during the year ended 31st March, 1928".

7. Clause 10 shall be renumbered 9 and shall have effect as if for the words "an Accountant" there were substituted the words "a person".

8. Clause 11 shall be renumbered 10; and in sub-Clause (1) thereof the words "as soon as possible after the Appointed Day" shall be deleted.

9. Clause 12 shall be renumbered 11 and shall have effect as if:—

(i) In sub-Clause (a) the following words were prefaced "Subject to the provisions of Clause 20 (11) of the Scheme";

(ii) The first paragraph of sub-Clause (d) after the word "namely" were deleted and the following new paragraph substituted therefor, namely:—

"The total output of each Coal owner during each quarter of the year shall be ascertained and communicated by every such Coalowner to the Secretary not later than the fifth day of the next succeeding quarter"; and

(iii) the last paragraph of sub-Clause (d) were deleted.

10. Clause 13 shall be renumbered 12.

11. Clause 14 shall be renumbered 13 and shall have effect as if:—

(i) In sub-Clause (a) after the word "Sections" there were inserted the words "or appointed as provided in the Scheme (as the case may be)";

(ii) The words "(iv) the Central and Sectional Sale Committees referred to in the Schedule hereto" were deleted; and

(iii) At the end of sub-Clause (a) thereof the following words were added, that is to say:—

"(iv) a District Co-ordinating Committee; and

(v) Five Sectional Co-ordinating Committees"; and

(iv) In sub-Clause (b) after the word "re-election" the words "or re-appointment (as the case may be)" were inserted; and the words "The first retirement shall take place at the 30th day of June, 1932" were deleted.

(v) At the end of sub-Clause (c) there were added the words "or appointment (as the case may be)".

12. Clause 15 of the Scheme shall be re-numbered 14 and shall have effect as if:—

(i) In sub-Clause (6) (a) the number 14 were 13.

(ii) In sub-paragraph (i) of paragraph (b) of sub-Clause (7) the number 8 were 7.

(iii) Sub-paragraph (v) of paragraph (b) of sub-Clause (7) were deleted.

(iv) (i) In sub-Clause (7) (e) the words "As from the 1st day of January 1935" were deleted; the number (17) were (15); and there were added to such sub-Clause the following words, that is to say:—

"and shall also determine a Monthly Low Temperature Coking Supply Standard Tonnage for every coal mine entitled thereto under the provisions of sub-clause 16 of this Clause."

(ii) In sub-Clause (7) (f) the following words were deleted, namely:—

"and the standard tonnages so determined shall come into force on the first day of January 1935".

(v) For sub-clause (8) there were substituted the following sub-Clause, that is to say:—

"(8) The annual output standard tonnages or any of them determined in accordance with the provisions of paragraph (f) of sub-clause (7) of this Clause shall be reviewed, revised, and varied only in accordance with the provisions of sub-clause (9) of this Clause."

(vi) Sub-Clause (9) were deleted.

(vii) (a) Sub-Clause (10) were renumbered (9); and the number 8 in paragraph (a) thereof were renumbered 7.

(b) The following words were deleted from paragraph (a) thereof, that is to say:—

"by which Appeal Procedure A has been adopted."

(c) In paragraphs (b) and (c) of sub-Clause (9) the number 28 were in each case 41.

(viii) In paragraph (e) of sub-Clause (9) the words "Appeal Procedure A" were deleted; and there were substituted the words "this sub-clause".